

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Text

File #: AB2020-562, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for the Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program assistance, in the amount of \$92,095

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program provides technical assistance and cost share incentives for homeowners to install best management practices that reduce phosphorus runoff into Lake Whatcom. The Whatcom Conservation District will provide technical assistance to homeowners and program implementation assistance through this agreement. With the Amendment number 1 of Whatcom County Contract 201909004, the County can seek reimbursement from the City of Bellingham for work completed under this scope of work task 2